Owner Consent

San Juan Ranch Owner’s Association, Inc.

to Amend Declaration to

Change $10,000 Road Bond to $2,500 Nonrefundable Road Impact Fee
By signing below, the undersigned owner and member of the San Juan ranch Owners’ Association, Inc. (“Association”), hereby consents and agrees to the following amendment to the Declaration of Common Interest Community of San Juan Ranch (recorded in office of the Clerk and Recorder for San Miguel County at Reception No. 286677, Book 515, Page 911, for Ouray County at Reception No. 154190, Book 227 Pages 337A-364, and for Montrose County at Reception No. 589699, Book 858 Page 957) (“Declaration”),  Article IV Rights and Obligations of Owners, 4.2 Construction of Dwelling:

The Declaration currently provides that:

“Any Owner constructing a dwelling upon a Lot shall be required to post a $10,000 bond to cover the cost of repair of any damage to a road or other right of way, caused by such construction and/or construction vehicles.”

The Declaration would be amended to replace the foregoing language with the following:  

“Any Owner constructing a dwelling or other building project of construction cost over $100,000, or with duration of four (4) months or longer, is required to pay a nonrefundable road impact fee of $2,500 to the Association.  The funds will be solely allocated to the annual road maintenance budget.”

This consent authorizes the Board of Directors of the Association to take all actions necessary to effect the amendment to the Declaration, including without limitation, the recordation of an amendment to the Declaration in the offices of the San Miguel, Montrose and Ouray County Clerk and Recorder. 

This consent also authorizes and ratifies all actions taken prior to the date hereof by the Board of Directors and the Association so long as such actions were in compliance with the Declaration as amended above.

Pursuant to Section 13.1 of the Declaration, this amendment to the Declaration requires the agreement of at least sixty seven (67%) of the votes in the Association.
Owner’s Name: 
____________________________________________

Owner’s Signature: 
____________________________________________

Lot Number: 

___________________
Date:


_____________________, 2010

Please return a copy of this consent to Full Circle HOA Management, 560 Mountain Village Blvd., 102A, Mountain Village, CO 81435, Facsimile (970) 369-1429, or Mail@FullCircleHOA.com.
Page 1 of 1

